&> )
h

g

1
-
S

55

I0TC-2014-MPDWS01-02

DRAFT INDICATIVE SCHEDULE: MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES DIALOGUE

WORKSHOP

UPDATED: 22 MAY 2014

10.
11.

12.

13.

Date: 31 May 2014
Location: Colombo, Sri Lanka
Venue: Bandaranaike Memorial International Conference Hall (BMICH)
Time: 09:00 — 16:00
Facilitator: Dr. Gerald Scott

TOPIC
Opening of the meeting and Welcome Address (I0OTC Secretariat: Mr. R. Payet)

Arrangements for the workshop (Dr. G. Scott)

Concepts of stock assessments and sustainable rates of fishing: what we know and how we work
with that uncertain knowledge (Dr. G. Scott)

Introducing the notion of overfishing, overfished and risk to the fishery and the resource: an
evaluation of the interim reference points using these concepts (IOTC Secretariat: Dr. R. Sharma)
Conduct of management procedure evaluations through the use of operating models. Are the
technicalities of how they are done needed to understand the why? (Dr. Davies)

Perspectives on evaluating management procedures (IWC and CCSBT)
a) CCSBT (Dr. C. Davies)

b) IWC (Dr. T. Kitakado)

Coffee Break
Overview of the evaluation of management procedures in the IOTC and other tRFMQs

(Dr. I. Mosqueira)
IOTC Scientific Committee recommendations and process justification (Dr. T. Nishida)

Obijectives for management as provided in guidelines in Resolution 13/10, a view for the future
(Mr. P. Daniel)
Objectives for management: Some perspectives from ABNJ Workshop in Sri Lanka (Dr. Shainee)

Group discussion on what objectives we could define for management procedures (Dr. G. Scott)
LUNCH
Group exercises (Dr. G. Scott)

a) Understanding concepts of “high probability” and “as short as possible”, as reflected in Res.
13/10: An exercise on how to read Kobe Plots and Matrices and its implications for decision-
making

b) Setting management objectives using an IOTC-like example

Wrap Up (Dr. G. Scott)

Sponsored by:

N

COMMON OCEANS

ABNJ
Sustainable Tuna
Project

Time
9:00-9:10
9:10-9:15
9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:10

10:10-10:30
11:00-11:20
10:30-11:00
11:20-11:40

11:40-12:00
12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30
12:30-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

Page 1 of 1



