iotc ctoi



<u>DRAFT</u> INDICATIVE SCHEDULE: MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES DIALOGUE WORKSHOP

UPDATED: 22 MAY 2014

Date: 31 May 2014

Location: Colombo, Sri Lanka

Venue: Bandaranaike Memorial International Conference Hall (BMICH)

Time: 09:00 – 16:00

Facilitator: Dr. Gerald Scott

	Facilitator: Dr. Gerald Scott	
	TOPIC	Time
1.	Opening of the meeting and Welcome Address (IOTC Secretariat: Mr. R. Payet)	9:00-9:10
2.	Arrangements for the workshop (Dr. G. Scott)	9:10-9:15
3.	Concepts of stock assessments and sustainable rates of fishing: what we know and how we work with that uncertain knowledge (Dr. G. Scott)	9:15-9:30
4.	Introducing the notion of overfishing, overfished and risk to the fishery and the resource: an evaluation of the interim reference points using these concepts (IOTC Secretariat: Dr. R. Sharma)	9:30-9:45
5.	Conduct of management procedure evaluations through the use of operating models. Are the technicalities of how they are done needed to understand the why? (Dr. Davies)	9:45-10:10
6.	Perspectives on evaluating management procedures (IWC and CCSBT)	
	a) CCSBT (Dr. C. Davies)	10:10-10:30
	b) IWC (Dr. T. Kitakado)	11:00-11:20
	Coffee Break	10:30-11:00
7.	Overview of the evaluation of management procedures in the IOTC and other tRFMOs	11:20-11:40
	(Dr. I. Mosqueira)	
8.	IOTC Scientific Committee recommendations and process justification (Dr. T. Nishida)	11:40-12:00
9.	Objectives for management as provided in guidelines in Resolution 13/10, a view for the future (Mr. P. Daniel)	12:00-12:15
10.	. Objectives for management: Some perspectives from ABNJ Workshop in Sri Lanka (Dr. Shainee)	12:15-12:30
11.	. Group discussion on what objectives we could define for management procedures (Dr. G. Scott)	12:30-13:00
	LUNCH	13:00-14:30
12.	. Group exercises (Dr. G. Scott)	14:30-15:30
	a) Understanding concepts of "high probability" and "as short as possible", as reflected in Res.	
	13/10: An exercise on how to read Kobe Plots and Matrices and its implications for decision-making	
	b) Setting management objectives using an IOTC-like example	
13.	. Wrap Up (Dr. G. Scott)	15:30-16:00

Sponsored by:



ABNJ Sustainable Tuna Project